

FOI number: **HBC_FOI_20200563**
Date FOI Received: **30/09/2020**
Department: **Democratic Services**
Title: **Location and display of portraits**
Description: **Location and display of portraits**

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

- 1. Would it be possible to have a copy (photograph / scan) of the pictures / portraits involved?**
- 2. If this is not possible, are the portraits on public display?**

- If on public display when and where can a member of the public view them? i.e. address and opening times of the building

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

1. It is not possible to provide scans of the portraits as it is personal data of a third-party as contained in Section 40 (2) Freedom of Information Act 2000.
2. Hertsmere Borough Council, Civic Offices, Elstree Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1WA. Normal opening hours: Monday to Thursday – 9.00am to 5.15pm; Friday – 9.00am to 5.00pm; Offices currently closed due to COVID19.

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

<http://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/councildemocracy/accesstoinformation/>

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF
Telephone: 01625 545700
Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards

Information Services

